
2022-2023 Pacific Lutheran University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-23   Conf: 2-14   Home: 1-10   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Akamine, Ashley 25-25 731 29.2 96-259 .371 15-68 .221 54-77 .701 38 82 120 4.8 72 5 31 61 8 24 261 10.4
32 Edmonds, Ava 19-19 514 27.1 70-178 .393 24-73 .329 31-38 .816 24 111 135 7.1 46 0 21 49 12 17 195 10.3
21 Reisner, Sydney 20-20 658 32.9 72-175 .411 20-66 .303 38-54 .704 20 27 47 2.4 38 0 36 73 5 10 202 10.1
12 Schmidtke, Taylor 25-8 716 28.6 57-148 .385 21-67 .313 38-54 .704 27 93 120 4.8 30 0 23 38 5 10 173 6.9
25 Wada, Emi 25-25 838 33.5 55-173 .318 20-72 .278 18-39 .462 8 38 46 1.8 25 0 48 63 1 17 148 5.9
30 Bartle, Breeze 16-10 208 13.0 19-46 .413 0-1 .000 13-18 .722 12 25 37 2.3 17 0 3 11 2 5 51 3.2
10 Javernick, Kasidy 18-2 290 16.1 22-72 .306 7-36 .194 4-10 .400 5 32 37 2.1 12 0 12 18 5 9 55 3.1
34 Spahr, Stacie 24-16 436 18.2 21-75 .280 0-4 .000 14-24 .583 33 87 120 5.0 25 0 28 38 1 10 56 2.3
05 Wood, Jaida 20-0 194 9.7 12-40 .300 2-15 .133 8-12 .667 6 30 36 1.8 31 0 2 23 0 6 34 1.7
42 Davis, Faye 23-0 248 10.8 9-39 .231 0-3 .000 11-20 .550 15 25 40 1.7 31 0 10 15 7 3 29 1.3
22 Bracy, Kaylie 14-0 70 5.0 3-18 .167 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 0 8 8 0.6 8 0 4 12 0 1 11 0.8
04 Cook, Katy 15-0 61 4.1 4-12 .333 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1 7 8 0.5 7 0 1 7 0 1 8 0.5
35 Midimo, Sarah 11-0 44 4.0 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 10 14 1.3 4 0 3 3 2 0 3 0.3
31 Riedel, Sydney 8-0 15 1.9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5023 200.9 441-1242 .355 111-416 .267 233-354 .658 219 619 838 33.5 346 5 224 456 48 113 1226 49.04
Opponents 5026 201.0 546-1482 .368 153-513 .298 247-360 .686 306 593 899 36.0 385 5 311 288 73 251 1492 59.68

Team Statistics PacL OPP
SCORING 1226 1492
    Points Per Game 49.0 59.7
    Scoring Margin -10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 441-1242 546-1482
    Field Goal Pct .355 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-416 153-513
    3PT FG Pct .267 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-354 247-360
    FT Pct .658 .686
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 9.9
REBOUNDS 838 899
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 224 311
    Assists Per Game 9.0 12.4
TURNOVERS 456 288
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -6.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.1
STEALS 113 251
    Steals Per Game 4.5 10.0
BLOCKS 48 73
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,820 2,501
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-256 12-208
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-82

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pacific Lutheran 315 282 314 305 10 1226
Opponents 349 387 376 367 13 1492

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs College of Idaho L 41-50 72
11/12/22 at Northwest L 59-65 171
11/18/22 vs Wheaton (IL) L 41-71 92
11/22/22 WHITTIER L 42-53 200

* 12/02/22 WHITMAN L 47-80 500
* 12/03/22 WHITWORTH L 76-84 300

12/06/22 at Evergreen L 56-58 78
12/17/22 REDLANDS L 67-70 300
12/18/22 COAST GUARD L 54-57 235
12/29/22 at Occidental L 46-49 443
01/01/23 at Cal Lutheran L 62-73 115
01/06/23 at Linfield L 63-74 87

* 01/07/23 at George Fox L 41-52 217
* 01/13/23 WILLAMETTE L 55-60 208
* 01/14/23 LEWIS & CLARK W 77-52 167
* 01/17/23 at Puget Sound L 38-68 100
* 01/21/23 PACIFIC (OR) L 37-47 210
* 01/27/23 at Whitworth L 40-53 205
* 01/28/23 at Whitman L 35-40 200
* 02/03/23 GEORGE FOX L 32-50 200
* 02/04/23 LINFIELD L 35-56 300
* 02/10/23 at Lewis & Clark W 63-50 158
* 02/11/23 at Willamette L 38-49 360
* 02/14/23 PUGET SOUND L 45-69 200
* 02/17/23 at Pacific (OR) L 36-62 367

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Pacific Lutheran University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-14   Home: 1-7   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Akamine, Ashley 15-15 410 27.3 57-150 .380 11-45 .244 38-50 .760 20 54 74 4.9 39 1 19 32 3 15 163 10.9
21 Reisner, Sydney 10-10 284 28.4 34-83 .410 7-27 .259 21-29 .724 11 16 27 2.7 20 0 15 28 2 5 96 9.6
32 Edmonds, Ava 10-10 248 24.8 33-89 .371 11-39 .282 11-16 .688 6 54 60 6.0 20 0 8 19 6 7 88 8.8
12 Schmidtke, Taylor 15-8 485 32.3 36-100 .360 14-45 .311 20-29 .690 18 61 79 5.3 19 0 16 31 5 7 106 7.1
25 Wada, Emi 15-15 507 33.8 31-104 .298 8-40 .200 5-18 .278 7 22 29 1.9 15 0 23 33 1 8 75 5.0
10 Javernick, Kasidy 13-2 206 15.8 19-58 .328 7-29 .241 1-4 .250 2 23 25 1.9 7 0 11 10 3 6 46 3.5
34 Spahr, Stacie 14-11 306 21.9 15-49 .306 0-3 .000 9-14 .643 24 51 75 5.4 17 0 20 29 1 7 39 2.8
30 Bartle, Breeze 7-4 66 9.4 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 4 6 10 1.4 8 0 2 3 2 2 19 2.7
05 Wood, Jaida 15-0 180 12.0 11-38 .289 2-14 .143 8-12 .667 5 30 35 2.3 25 0 2 19 0 5 32 2.1
42 Davis, Faye 14-0 161 11.5 6-28 .214 0-3 .000 5-8 .625 10 15 25 1.8 23 0 7 8 5 2 17 1.2
22 Bracy, Kaylie 9-0 43 4.8 2-11 .182 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0 6 6 0.7 6 0 2 8 0 1 7 0.8
04 Cook, Katy 11-0 46 4.2 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 0.5 6 0 1 5 0 1 4 0.4
35 Midimo, Sarah 9-0 43 4.8 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 9 13 1.4 4 0 3 3 2 0 3 0.3
31 Riedel, Sydney 7-0 15 2.1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3000 200.0 254-738 .344 62-253 .245 125-192 .651 125 376 501 33.4 209 1 131 261 30 66 695 46.33
Opponents 3000 200.0 312-888 .351 106-353 .300 142-210 .676 191 367 558 37.2 216 3 181 174 43 158 872 58.13

Team Statistics PacL OPP
SCORING 695 872
    Points Per Game 46.3 58.1
    Scoring Margin -11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 254-738 312-888
    Field Goal Pct .344 .351
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-253 106-353
    3PT FG Pct .245 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 125-192 142-210
    FT Pct .651 .676
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 9.5
REBOUNDS 501 558
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.8 –
ASSISTS 131 181
    Assists Per Game 8.7 12.1
TURNOVERS 261 174
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -5.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 66 158
    Steals Per Game 4.4 10.5
BLOCKS 30 43
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,085 1,607
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-261 7-230
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Pacific Lutheran 186 162 174 173 695
Opponents 203 231 238 200 872

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 WHITMAN L 47-80 500
12/03/22 WHITWORTH L 76-84 300
01/07/23 at  George Fox L 41-52 217
01/13/23 WILLAMETTE L 55-60 208
01/14/23 LEWIS & CLARK W 77-52 167
01/17/23 at  Puget Sound L 38-68 100
01/21/23 PACIFIC (OR) L 37-47 210
01/27/23 at  Whitworth L 40-53 205
01/28/23 at  Whitman L 35-40 200
02/03/23 GEORGE FOX L 32-50 200
02/04/23 LINFIELD L 35-56 300
02/10/23 at  Lewis & Clark W 63-50 158
02/11/23 at  Willamette L 38-49 360
02/14/23 PUGET SOUND L 45-69 200
02/17/23 at  Pacific (OR) L 36-62 367


